Overleden in 2016

21 januari
23 januari
20 februari
25 februari
19 maart
23 maart
5 april

6 april

29 april
10 mei
13 mei
20 mei
21 mei

2 juni

4 juni

6 juni

10 juni

17 juni
24 juni

25 juni
27 juni
30 juni

2 juli

10 juli

12 juli

15 juli

Bert van Heukelom

Dina Weijers

Fons ten Haaf

Door Claassen - Versteegen
Meta Refo - Volkert

Henny Kersten

Annie Wientjes - Hofmans
Ad Jans

Pieta Derks - Thijssen

Toos Jacobs

Allegonda ten Haaf - Stoffelen
Thij Jacobs

Willy Kempen

Annie Cuijpers

Toon Kosman

Anny Lamers - Jans

Rein Jilisen

Tini de Langen - Pennings
Frans Burgers

Annie Cuppen - Nooijen
Lowie Vos

Toos Kempen - v.d. Cruijsen
Mies v.d. Glas - Ebben
Frans Reijs

Geer Hendriks

Marie Janssen - v.d. Boogaard

94 jaar
94 jaar
91 jaar
78 jaar
84 jaar
42 jaar
80 jaar
75 jaar
88 jaar
92 jaar
90 jaar
83 jaar
84 jaar
88 jaar
83 jaar
88 jaar
82 jaar
77 jaar
45 jaar
90 jaar
75 jaar
89 jaar
82 jaar
66 jaar
97 jaar
78 jaar

St. Martinus Cuijk
St. Martinus Cuijk
H. Antonius van Padua
H. Jozefkerk Cuijk
H. Jozefkerk Cuijk
St. Martinus Cuijk
. Antonius van Padua
. Lambertus Beers
. Antonius van Padua
. Lambertuskerk Beers
. Antonius van Padua
. Antonius van Padua
. Agatha

. Jozefkerk Cuijk
St. Martinuskerk Cuijk
St. Martinuskerk Cuijk
. Agatha
. Jozefkerk Cuijk
. Agatha
. Lambertus Beers
. Lambertus Beers

. Antonius van Padua
St. Martinus Cuijk
H. Lambertus Beers
St. Martinus Cuijk
H. Lambertus Beers
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Overleden in 2016

21 juli

28 juli

29 juli

4 augustus
13 augustus
19 augustus
31 augustus
8 september
10 september
16 september
22 september
23 september
27 september
4 oktober

8 oktober

14 oktober
15 oktober
18 oktober
19 oktober
31 oktober

1 november
5 november
12 november
23 november
25 november
1 december

Sjaak Daanen

Nellie Jaspers - Hendriks
Piet Dinnissen

Lucie de Quaij

Ai van Stiphout

Tien van den Bosch
Ria van Rooij - Buenen
Tilly Swinkels - Graat
Yoseph Fanoembie
Quinty Willems

Jo Loeffen

Koos Roelofs

Ans Selten - Peters
Tonnie Geboers

Jan Loeffen

Pia Verheij - Schilder
Riek Loeffen - Arends

Zus Tijsmans - vd Zanden
Annie v.d.Heuvel - v.d. Burgt

Jan van 't Hullenaar
Truus Toonen - Scheers

Maria Cornelissen - van Lanen

Martin van Densen
Kees de Greef
Arie Nijsten

Leo Wagemans

89 jaar
81 jaar
78 jaar
53 jaar
90 jaar
83 jaar
87 jaar
93 jaar
93 jaar
18 jaar
85 jaar
89 jaar
65 jaar
67 jaar
74 jaar
88 jaar
82 jaar
99 jaar
80 jaar
82 jaar
82 jaar
90 jaar
73 jaar
81 jaar
95 jaar
81 jaar

H. Agatha

St. Martinus Cuijk
H. Antonius van Padua
H. Lambertus Beers
St. Martinus Cuijk
H. Antonius van Padua
St. Martinus Cuijk
St. Martinus Cuijk
H. Jozefkerk

H. Jozefkerk

H. Martinus Katwijk
St. Martinus Cuijk
H. Lambertus Beers
St. Martinus Cuijk
St. Martinus Cuijk
St. Martinus Cuijk
St. Martinus Cuijk
H. Agathakerk

H. Lambertus Beers
St. Martinus Cuijk
St. Martinus Cuijk
H. Lambertus Beers
St. Martinus Cuijk
St. Martinus Cuijk
H. Lambertus Beers
H. Lambertus Beers



Overleden in 2016

13 december
16 december
16 december
19 december
20 december
30 december
31 december

Mies Geurts

Elly Peters - van den Berg
Marijke Nielen - van Kruijsbergen
Bart Derks

Frits Schepens

Clemens Willenborg

Netty van 't Hullenaar-van Dartel

85 jaar
76 jaar
57 jaar
69 jaar
89 jaar
75 jaar
81 jaar

H. Antonius van Padua
St. Martinus Cuijk

H. Martinus Katwijk

H. Antonius van Padua
St. Martinus Cuijk

St. Martinus Cuijk

St. Martinus Cuijk



